

Electric G.R. Case No.- 145 /2015

25-05-2017 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, namely, Buddhaswar Murmu, Sk. Kasem and Bhajan Mondal and E.R of W/A against the accused, Biru @Birendra Shaw.

Accused persons, namely, Buddhaswar Murmu, Sk. Kasem and Bhajan Mondal on C.B are found absent without taking steps.

No E.R of W/A has yet been received from the concerned P.S against the accused, Biru @Birendra Shaw.

Issue reminder.

As per the **verbal communication of the Learned District Judge, Purulia**, to this Court today that the local Bar has taken a Resolution for observing Cease Work from 25-05-2017 to 03-06-2017, this Court has come to know of the above fact, **though no copy of such aforesaid Resolution has been received by this Court from the local Bar today.**

Be that as it may, in compliance of the aforesaid verbal instruction of the Learned District Judge about not passing any adverse Orders during this aforesaid period of Cease Work by the Bar, and for the fitness of things and in the interest of justice, this Court is going to adjourn the case till 03-06-2017.

To **01-11- 2017** for E.R of W/A and for appearance.

Accused persons on C.B. as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/--

Additional Sessions Judge,

2nd Court, Purulia

(Special Judge under E.C. Act)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge

2nd Court, Purulia

(Special Judge under E.C. Act)