

Electric G.R. Case No.- 145 /2015

47.

03-01-2019

Today is fixed for appearance of 3 the accused and for E.R of W/A against the co-accused, Biru @ Birendra Shaw.

Out of 3 accused, 1 accused, namely, Buddheswar Murmu on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Other 2 co-accused, Bhajan Mondal and Sk. Kasem on C.B. are absent by petition, through ld. lawyer, praying for an adjournment, on the grounds stated therein.

Both ld. Spl. P.P. and ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No E.R of W/A has been received from the concerned P.S. in respect of the accused, Biru @Birendra Shaw. Issue reminder.

Fix **27-06-2019** for appearance of 3 the accused and for E.R of W/A against the co-accused, Biru @ Birendra Shaw.

Accused persons on C.B. as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Purulia.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Purulia.