

Electricity Act Case No. 145 of 2015

Ord. No. 55

21.09.2023

Three accused persons namely **Buddheswar Murmu, Sk Kasem and Bhajan Mondal** on C.B are absnt without taking any step.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present today.

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A.

No E.R of W.A has yet been received from the concerned P.S.

Issue reminder.

In view of the Resolution dated 21.09.2023 of the Local Bar, no adverse order is passed today.

The case is adjourned today.

To 09.04.2024 for E.R of W.A against the accused persons Buddheswar Murmu, Sk Kasem and Bhajan Mondal.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.