

Present:Sri .Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District & Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Purulia
Electricity Act Case No-145/2015
Electricity Act Case No-242/2015(CIS)

Order No-61

Dt. 16-12-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons and consideration of charge and ER of WA of the accused namely Bhajan Mondal.

No step is taken by either of the parties.

No Adverse Order is to be passed due to Pen Down observed by the Bar Associassion, Purulia vide resolution dated 16.12.2025.

No NER has been received.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice

To **09.03.2026** for appearance of all accused persons and consideration of charge and ER of WA of the accused namely Bhajan Mondal.

Accused persons will remain of CB as before.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Judge Spl. Court under Electricity Act
ADJ, 3rd Court,Purulia

Judge Spl. Court under Electricity Act
ADJ, 3rd Court,Purulia